LX1994 EVALUATION GUIDE
Microsemi
Integrated Products
11861 Western Avenue, Garden Grove, CA. 92841, 714-898-8121, Fax: 714-893-2570
Page 1Copyright © 2004
Rev. 1.0b, 2006-02-24
MINIATURE LED DRIVER
LX1994 EVUALATION KIT

  LX1994CLD
MSOP10
MLP U1 1
2 Visible Light Sensor MICROSEMI LX1970DU MSOP8 U2 1
3 NMOSFET, 30V FAIRCHILD FDN337N  Q1 1
4 LED, White MICROSEMI UPWLED 0603 LED# 14
5 Inductor, 33µH COILCRAFT MOS6020-333MX  L1 1
6 Diode, Schottky, 40V, 1A MICROSEMI UPS5819 PowerMite D1 1
7 3-Pin Header, .100    3
8 Jumper    1
9 Lead Attachment HW    9
C A P A C I T O R S
Line
Item Part Description Part Description Case Reference
Designators Qty
1 Capacitor, 4.7µF, 16V, X7R MURATA GRM32RR71C475KC01L 1210 C1 1
2 Capacitor, 0.1µF, 25V, X7R MURATA GRM21BR71E104KA01L 0805 C2, C4 2
3 Capacitor, 1.0µF, 50V, X7R MURATA GRM32RR71H105MA01L 0805 C3, C5 2
4 Capacitor, 22µF, 6.3V, X5R MURATA GRM32DR60J226KA01L 1210 C6 1
R E S IS TO R S
Line
Item Part Description Part Description Case Reference
Designators Qty
1 Resistor, 1M Ω PANASONIC ERJ-6ENF1004V 0805 R1 1
2 Resistor, 30.1K Ω PANASONIC ERJ-6ENF3012V 0805 R2 1
3 Resistor, 15 Ω PANASONIC ERJ-6ENF15R0V 1206 R3, R11 2
4 Resistor, 226K Ω PANASONIC ERJ-6ENF2263V 0805 R4 1
5 Resistor, 23.2K Ω PANASONIC ERJ-6ENF12322V 0805 R5 1
6 Resistor, 2.94K Ω PANASONIC ERJ-6ENF2941V 0805 R6 1
7 Resistor, 28.7K Ω PANASONIC ERJ-6ENF2872V 0805 R7 1
8 Resistor, 47K Ω PANASONIC ERA-6YEB473B 0805 R8 1
9 Resistor, 0 Ω PANASONIC ERJ-6GEY0R00V 0805 R9, R10 2
Obso
let